

Louisiana Public Defender Board

Public Notice

The Louisiana Public Defender Board's State Public Defender Search Committee will meet in Baton Rouge, Louisiana on the 7th day of November, 2019, at 1:00 p.m. at the Bluebonnet Regional Library, 9200 Bluebonnet Boulevard.



Louisiana Public Defender Board

State Public Defender Search Committee

Bluebonnet Regional Library November 7, 2019 Time: 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Adoption of the Agenda*
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Process for Selecting the State Public Defender a. Timeline of the Search Committee
- Executive Session*: Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:16 and 42:17¹
 a. Personnel Matter Applicants for the position of State Public Defender
 b. Committee Discussion

Regular Session Resumes

6. Adjournment*

¹ The Board may vote to go into executive session pursuant to La. R.S. 42:16 and 42:17 (formerly La. R.S. 42:6 and 42:6.1), by a two-thirds vote of the members present. The executive session is limited to matters allowed to be exempted from public discussion pursuant to La. R.S. 42:17, including character and professional competence of a person; provided, however, such person(s) may require that such discussion be held at an open meeting pursuant to La. R.S. 42:17(A)(1). No final or binding action will be taken during executive session. The Committee will be conducting interviews of applicants for the State Public Defender position.